In total, 2,242 PCR-positive nasopharyngeal samples were recorded in western Burkina Faso 

between May 12, 2020 and January 19, 2022, most of them were from Bobo Dioulasso 

(n=1,797), the largest city in the region. The mortality rate during this period was 3.4% 

(76/2,242; 95% confidence interval [CI]: 2.6–4.1). Five hundred three (503) samples were 

sequenced, from which 372 passed the GISAID quality control (minimum of 50% genomic 

coverage). Out of them, 173 (46.5%) were from female participants and 199 (53.5%) from male 

participants with similar mean ages, 41.99 (7 – 93) and 42.10 (8 – 88) years, respectively.

[...]

The colors of bars represent the clades (NextClade nomenclature) that were identified and 

the heights of bars correspond to the number of sequenced samples each week and passing the 

global initiative on sharing avian influenza data (GISAID) quality control.  

Three hundred thirteen (313) SARS-CoV-2 genomes could be classified in 27 Pango lineages 

whereas 59 remained unclassified. A Pango lineage is defined by the carriage of specific SNPs, 

the introduction and circulation in a new region, and the constitution of a well-supported